

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 259 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	29.04.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent/husband filed the petition for restitution of conjugal rights, which has been allowed. He further submits that the present appellant had also filed the petition seeking divorce but the same has been dismissed and challenging the same, CMA No.258 of 2026 has been filed, which is not listed today. 2. Issue notice to the respondent. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 4. List on 01.07.2026. 5. Till then, the execution of decree for restitution of conjugal rights under challenge shall remain stayed but the parties would be at liberty to comply with the same, mutually. Contd...	

		6. On the appearance of respondent, the Court will consider to refer the parties to mediation. _____ RNT, J _____ BM, J Pab	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--